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Thursday   10:00 am Lanes 5 - 26
USBC Certification: 707430

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 5 #5 Triple Force 70.5 62 26 49.5 107 109 22 16714 22909
2 9 #9 Joker's Wild 64.8 57 31 62.5 135 81 20½ 19530 23016
3 6 #6 Dirty Dubs 63.6 56 32 59.3 128 88 22 20282 22793
4 10 #10 Where's TT 61.4 54 34 59.6 124 84 20 21037 22987
5 8 #8 On The Way 61.4 54 34 48.1 104 112 20 14998 22564
6 2 #2 P&P Plumbing 59.1 52 36 61.6 133 83 18 21237 22434
7 3 #3 Pond Scum 53.4 47 41 51.4 111 105 15½ 20683 22789
8 16 #16 Anything Good 52.3 46 42 49.1 106 110 16 15086 22130
9 12 #12 Whisky Tango Foxtrot 51.1 45 43 46.3 100 116 18½ 12288 22302

10 15 #15 Rolling Slow 50.0 44 44 54.6 118 98 16 19609 22870
11 11 #11 Silver Belles 50.0 44 44 50.9 110 106 18 16465 22432
12 1 #1 Hit Your Mark 50.0 44 44 54.2 117 99 17 19362 22374
13 22 #22 50.0 44 44 2 60.6 131 85 17 18745 22303
14 13 #13 Gutterly Ridiculous 50.0 44 44 53.2 115 101 17 16750 22141
15 17 #17 Flyers 47.7 42 46 49.1 106 110 16 17137 22372
16 19 #19 Spare Me 47.7 42 46 46.3 100 116 17 11526 21942
17 18 #18 Blue Dots 46.6 41 47 46.3 100 116 15½ 21714 22647
18 7 #7 Time Warp 45.5 40 48 43.5 94 122 15 18016 22459
19 4 #4 Fireballs 44.3 39 49 49.5 107 109 15½ 18658 22123
20 14 #14 Familyish 40.9 36 52 46.8 101 115 13 17254 22273
21 20 #20 AWOL 37.5 33 55 38.4 83 133 12½ 15351 22347

Lane Assignments
5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26

Wk28  04/18  10- 13  12-  4   5- 20  15- 21  19- 17  22-  9   6- 14   7- 18   3-  2   8- 11   1- 16
Wk29  04/25   4-  8  10-  6  16-  3   7- 19   1- 21  11- 18  12-  2  15-  9  14- 20  22- 13  17-  5

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

755 #18 Blue Dots 2035 #10 Where's TT 810 #9 Joker's Wild 2303 #9 Joker's Wild
698 #2 P&P Plumbing 1986 #18 Blue Dots 773 #14 Familyish 2220 #8 On The Way
696 #10 Where's TT 1925 #2 P&P Plumbing 770 #18 Blue Dots 2119 #10 Where's TT
667 #15 Rolling Slow 1820 #9 Joker's Wild 764 #15 Rolling Slow 2102 #5 Triple Force
649 #9 Joker's Wild 1811 #15 Rolling Slow 762 #8 On The Way 2102 #15 Rolling Slow
633 #7 Time Warp 1807 #4 Fireballs 750 #7 Time Warp 2083 #4 Fireballs

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 267 Sean Sanders 743 Terry Taylor 298 Jimmy Thomas 808 Sean Sanders

267 Jimmy Ensminger Jr 736 Jimmy Ensminger Jr 295 Juan Salas 763 Jimmy Thomas
265 Terry Taylor 733 Sean Sanders 292 Sean Sanders 755 Matt Henningsen
258 Jon Redfield 725 Jon Redfield 290 Micheal Meriwether 752 Juan Salas
254 Micheal Meriwether 673 Bill Anderson 284 Ronnie Schultz 751 Bill Anderson
247 George Carlson 667 George Carlson 276 Matt Henningsen 749 Terry Taylor

Women 300 Jennifer Murphy 722 Jennifer Murphy 304 Jennifer Murphy 821 Jerri Hill
246 Tina Taylor 637 Tina Taylor 301 Jerri Hill 794 Alice Phillips
223 Jerri Hill 587 Jerri Hill 274 Alice Phillips 734 Jennifer Murphy
222 Debbie Ensminger 584 Alice Phillips 258 Joyce Browder 711 Joyce Browder
204 Joyce Browder 561 Debbie Ensminger 254 Tina Taylor 706 Kathy Douglas
204 Alice Phillips 549 Joyce Browder 253 Marilyn Dennehey 701 Marilyn Dennehey

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 228 - 152=76 Jimmy Thomas 733 - 606=127 Sean Sanders
245 - 174=71 Juan Salas 553 - 456=97 Jimmy Thomas
267 - 202=65 Sean Sanders 527 - 435=92 Matt Henningsen
254 - 189=65 Micheal Meriwether 602 - 522=80 Juan Salas
239 - 179=60 Ronnie Schultz 609 - 537=72 Ronnie Schultz
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Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

200 - 145=55 Matt Henningsen 673 - 603=70 Bill Anderson

Women 241 - 137=104 Kiley Brown 569 - 411=158 Kiley Brown
223 - 143=80 Jerri Hill 587 - 429=158 Jerri Hill
300 - 225=75 Jennifer Murphy 584 - 456=128 Alice Phillips
204 - 152=52 Alice Phillips 722 - 675=47 Jennifer Murphy
204 - 170=34 Joyce Browder 549 - 510=39 Joyce Browder
173 - 141=32 Marilyn Dennehey 461 - 423=38 Marilyn Dennehey

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

2164 #18 Blue Dots 745 #22 2365 #9 Joker's Wild 814 #1 Hit Your Mark
2077 #2 P&P Plumbing 737 #3 Pond Scum 2228 #15 Rolling Slow 806 #4 Fireballs
2036 #10 Where's TT 702 #6 Dirty Dubs 2220 #8 On The Way 805 #13 Gutterly Ridicu

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 George Carlson 770 Jimmy Ensminger Jr 324 Bill Mayall 867 Tom Simmons

300 James Poldna 746 Brenden Wagner 317 Vincent Luckey 829 Billy Scott
300 Jose Cortes 739 Neil Bronstein 316 Drew Griffin 805 Tommy Ellison

739 Donny VanNoy

Women 300 Jennifer Murphy 739 Tina Taylor 311 Kiley Brown 809 Joyce Browder
269 Debbie Ensminger 674 Wendy VanNoy 289 Lynn Cryer 785 Marilyn Dennehey
225 Kathy Douglas 569 Sherry Brown 286 Kim Sanders 749 Tamara McMilan

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 286 - 187=99 Bill Mayall 867 - 648=219 Jose Cortes
243 - 148=95 Drew Griffin 759 - 570=189 Tom Simmons
300 - 206=94 George Carlson 718 - 564=154 Billy Scott

Women 241 - 137=104 Kiley Brown 569 - 411=158 Kiley Brown
257 - 171=86 Joyce Browder 650 - 513=137 Joyce Browder
300 - 225=75 Jennifer Murphy 527 - 402=125 Marilyn Dennehey

Split 1 High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

2163 #18 Blue Dots 745 #22 2334 #9 Joker's Wild 814 #1 Hit Your Mark
2067 #2 P&P Plumbing 737 #3 Pond Scum 2179 #13 Gutterly Ridiculous 806 #4 Fireballs
1962 #6 Dirty Dubs 667 #15 Rolling Slow 2170 #10 Where's TT 794 #16 Anything Good

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 James Poldna 867 Jose Cortes 316 Drew Griffin 822 Tom Simmons

280 Jimmy Ensminger Jr 756 Greg Derrick 304 Joseph Buffamonte 809 Donny VanNoy
279 Brenden Wagner 739 Neil Bronstein 296 Kenton Atkinson 805 Tommy Ellison
279 Bradley Dydyk

Women 279 Tina Taylor 744 Jennifer Murphy 311 Kiley Brown 809 Joyce Browder
279 Carolyn Dorian/Ballard 674 Wendy VanNoy 291 Sherry Houghton 781 Kim Sanders
243 Debbie Ensminger 556 Fredia Luckey 287 Lynn Cryer 749 Tamara McMilan

Individual High Averages
Men 229.83 Jimmy Ensminger Jr 226.60 Jose Cortes 220.04 Jim Ensminger Sr
Women 199.15 Debbie Ensminger 198.67 Wendy VanNoy 170.82 Joyce Browder

Most Improved Average
Men 187 to 205.24 =+18.24Donny VanNoy 177 to 193.96 =+16.96 Tom Simmons 210 to 226.60 =+16.60Jose Cortes
Women 125 to 139.77 =+14.77Kiley Brown 132 to 141.71 = +9.71 Marilyn Dennehe 87 to 95.42 = +8.42 Joann Bula

  Please make sure your scores are written correctly on the recap
sheet.  May 16th Position round. May 23 is our Sweeper & Roll Off & End
of Season meeting at 9:15 a.m.  We will not have a summer league - if
someone is interested in being the Secretary for 6 teams let me know.

President: Jim Ensminger Sr is on Lane 22 jim300_99@yahoo.com
Vice President: Tom Simmons is on Lane 16 tws1948@hotmail.com

Secretary/Treasurer: Wendy VanNoy is on Lane 25 wvannoyx4@me.com
Sergeant at Arms: John Morris is on Lane 8 bowlermorris@gmail.com
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Team Rosters
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
1 - #1 Hit Your Mark
Kenton Atkinson 15539 78 199 27
Mel Hessler 13050 66 197 29
Wendy VanNoy 15496 78 198 28

2 - #2 P&P Plumbing
Jim Ensminger Sr 15843 72 220 9
Debbie Ensminger 14936 75 199 27
Jimmy E. Ensminger Jr 17237 75 229 0

3 - #3 Pond Scum
Tommy R. Ellison 13200 69 191 35
Neil Bronstein 16897 78 216 12
James Poldna 16265 75 216 12
Ron Palmer 1725 9 191 35

4 - #4 Fireballs
John L. Morris 11547 63 183 42
Scott Cole 2984 18 165 58
John J. Collins 6673 36 185 40
Jon Redfield 6769 30 225 4
Ronnie Schultz 8164 45 181 44
Trey D. Frazier 3099 15 206 21

5 - #5 Triple Force
Marilyn A. Dennehey 10628 75 141 80
Steve Lerner 12344 75 164 59
Michael T. Dennehey 13672 75 182 43

6 - #6 Dirty Dubs
Lowell Franklin 13975 75 186 39
Joseph Buffamonte 17050 81 210 18
Casey Wharton 17119 81 211 17

7 - #7 Time Warp
Leon L. Aragon 11067 66 167 56
Michael Wujick 12998 78 166 57
Bill Anderson 12779 63 202 25
Micheal Meriwether 4556 24 189 36

8 - #8 On The Way
Matt E. Henningsen 10556 72 146 75
Chris Henningsen 5443 54 100 117
Sean Sanders 11069 54 204 23

9 - #9 Joker's Wild
Tom Simmons 15129 78 193 33
Billy B. Scott 14824 78 190 36
Donny VanNoy 14777 72 205 22

10 - #10 Where's TT
Mike Houghton 1771 12 147 74
Sherry Houghton 8706 45 193 33
Tina Taylor 12592 57 220 9
Justus Wilson 5511 33 167 56
Terry Taylor 7581 33 229 0
Tate Taylor 5698 27 211 17

11 - #11 Silver Belles
Kathy Douglas 12243 75 163 60
Robin Moultrie 9713 60 161 62
Mia Davis 12109 72 168 55
Janet Range 1250 9 138 82

12 - #12 Whisky Tango Foxtrot
Jeffrey Deery 6947 72 96 120
Norma Meyers 7230 63 114 104
Lynn Cryer 9121 63 144 77
Jacob Cryer 2957 21 140 81

13 - #13 Gutterly Ridiculous
Kim Sanders 10126 68 148 73
Joyce Browder 13324 78 170 54
Gerald Browder 14216 75 189 36

14 - #14 Familyish
Sherry Brown 13726 81 169 54
Alice Phillips 4699 30 156 66
Chad V. Brown 7306 39 187 38
Drew Griffin 9343 61 153 69
Greg Derrick 6363 27 235 0

15 - #15 Rolling Slow
Michael Smith 15004 78 192 34
Wilfrido Jaramillo 14063 78 180 45
George R. Carlson 17108 81 211 17

16 - #16 Anything Good
Jimmy Thomas 11086 72 153 69
Steven Slawinski 11559 78 148 73
Peter Denis 11383 75 151 71

17 - #17 Flyers
Fredia Luckey 11216 69 162 61
Vincent Luckey 15485 81 191 35
Richard Martin 11641 72 161 62

18 - #18 Blue Dots
Joshua Murphy 4328 27 160 63
Jose Cortes 17675 78 226 3
Carolyn Dorian/Ballard 9874 45 219 9
Jennifer L. Murphy 13573 60 226 3

19 - #19 Spare Me
Darla D. Reed 8554 72 118 100
Tamara McMilan 9670 75 128 91
Joann S. Bula 6870 72 95 121
Ron Nelson 683 6 113 105

20 - #20 AWOL
Donna M. Deery 11417 77 148 73
Larry Deery 9429 81 116 102
Bill Mayall 15565 81 192 34

21 - Bye 22 - #22
Kiley Brown 10902 78 139 81
Brenden H. Wagner 16650 77 216 12
Bradley Dydyk 12790 60 213 15

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1
z Men   Division 1: Division1
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Cody J. Bennett bk217 11 593 3 242 593 0 0
Joseph Camunez 173 51 1560 9 198 548 0 0
Scott Cole 122 97 1474 12 158 424 250 684 0 0
Richard Reger bk217 11 660 3 249 660 260 693 0 0
Dennis Roady 124 95 2742 22 158 397 236 667 0 0
Juan Salas bk174 50 602 3 245 602 295 752 245 181 176 602 752
Conner Strehlow 200 27 1801 9 239 646 0 0
Mike Valle 195 31 2347 12 216 613 234 649 0 0
Harold Whaley 177 47 4791 27 256 590 306 736 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jerri Hill bk143 78 587 3 223 587 301 821 182 182 223 587 821

Local and Bowling Center Awards
Award Award

Name Age Score Award Received Name Age Score Award Received

Matt E. Henningsen 200 (repeat) 50 Pins over Average (Local Ass

Micheal Meriwether 254 50 Pins over Average (Local Assoc. Awar

Jennifer L. Murphy 300 75 Pins over Average (Local Assoc. Awar

Alice Phillips 584 125 Pins over Average (Local Assoc. Aw
204 50 Pins over Average (Local Assoc. Awar

Sean Sanders 733 (repeat) 125 Pins over Average (Loca
267 (repeat) 50 Pins over Average (Local 

Ronnie Schultz 239 (repeat) 50 Pins over Average (Local 

Jimmy Thomas 228 75 Pins over Average (Local Assoc. 

High Match Points: Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Division1

High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Michael Smith 15004 78 192 245 648 221 138 206 565
George R. Carlson 17108 81 211 300 737 185 247 235 667
Terry Taylor 7581 33 229 279 775 265 245 233 743
Chad V. Brown 7306 39 187 242 616 237 118 170 525
Sean Sanders 11069 54 204 268 742 267 224 242 733
Michael T. Dennehey 13672 75 182 244 651 212 186 211 609
John L. Morris 11547 63 183 246 675 159 147 167 473
Mike Houghton 1771 12 147 182 499 0
Brenden H. Wagner 16650 77 216 279 746 113 223 145 481
Trey D. Frazier 3099 15 206 269 707 0
Larry Deery 9429 81 116 190 446 96 102 111 309
Leon L. Aragon 11067 66 167 237 581 161 160 146 467
Steven Slawinski 11559 78 148 210 532 134 134 126 394
Richard Martin 11641 72 161 224 573 161 147 161 469
Casey Wharton 17119 81 211 279 734 232 203 203 638
Gerald Browder 14216 75 189 246 633 a179 a179 a179 537
Billy B. Scott 14824 78 190 266 718 0
Neil Bronstein 16897 78 216 267 739 a206 a206 a206 618
Scott Cole 2984 18 165 197 546 0
Jon Redfield 6769 30 225 300 756 258 220 247 725
Joshua Murphy 4328 27 160 204 578 0
Jimmy Thomas 11086 72 153 228 553 171 154 228 553
Tate Taylor 5698 27 211 244 682 225 213 217 655
Justus Wilson 5511 33 167 229 558 0
Ron Palmer 1725 9 191 210 590 0
James Poldna 16265 75 216 300 775 209 192 232 633
John J. Collins 6673 36 185 243 630 0
Ron Nelson 683 6 113 140 353 0
Ronnie Schultz 8164 45 181 239 609 186 239 184 609
Bill Anderson 12779 63 202 246 675 205 235 233 673
Peter Denis 11383 75 151 204 498 a141 a141 a141 423
Jacob Cryer 2957 21 140 201 488 137 171 139 447
Matt E. Henningsen 10556 72 146 221 551 161 166 200 527
Joseph Buffamonte 17050 81 210 279 715 191 212 172 575
Steve Lerner 12344 75 164 225 597 134 182 167 483
Jose Cortes 17675 78 226 300 867 178 246 213 637
Lowell Franklin 13975 75 186 254 662 183 179 180 542
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Tom Simmons 15129 78 193 278 759 222 202 207 631
Donny VanNoy 14777 72 205 279 739 0
Kenton Atkinson 15539 78 199 279 696 212 191 200 603
Vincent Luckey 15485 81 191 278 695 206 156 192 554
Michael Wujick 12998 78 166 234 584 0
Greg Derrick 6363 27 235 279 756 0
Wilfrido Jaramillo 14063 78 180 235 636 182 171 226 579
Jimmy E. Ensminger Jr 17237 75 229 280 770 223 267 246 736
Bradley Dydyk 12790 60 213 279 714 a203 a203 a203 609
Chris Henningsen 5443 54 100 150 400 v120 v120 v120 360
Jeffrey Deery 6947 72 96 147 366 92 91 111 294
Drew Griffin 9343 61 153 243 526 0
Mel Hessler 13050 66 197 257 661 a187 a187 a187 561
Micheal Meriwether 4556 24 189 254 622 175 148 254 577
Bill Mayall 15565 81 192 286 699 158 191 194 543
Jim Ensminger Sr 15843 72 220 265 717 214 209 205 628
Tommy R. Ellison 13200 69 191 245 691 173 179 185 537

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Tina Taylor 12592 57 220 279 739 193 198 246 637
Sherry Houghton 8706 45 193 258 659 0
Kim Sanders 10126 68 148 204 532 130 160 141 431
Kathy Douglas 12243 75 163 225 544 188 166 169 523
Marilyn A. Dennehey 10628 75 141 190 527 152 173 136 461
Robin Moultrie 9713 60 161 212 555 157 181 157 495
Norma Meyers 7230 63 114 156 404 113 116 131 360
Kiley Brown 10902 78 139 216 527 175 153 241 569
Joann S. Bula 6870 72 95 138 338 87 76 101 264
Fredia Luckey 11216 69 162 215 556 191 126 168 485
Donna M. Deery 11417 77 148 205 497 136 147 146 429
Joyce Browder 13324 78 170 257 650 159 186 204 549
Mia Davis 12109 72 168 200 552 171 134 178 483
Janet Range 1250 9 138 175 441 0
Wendy VanNoy 15496 78 198 256 674 a188 a188 a188 564
Alice Phillips 4699 30 156 204 584 192 204 188 584
Carolyn Dorian/Ballard 9874 45 219 279 729 a209 a209 a209 627
Tamara McMilan 9670 75 128 176 455 121 139 102 362
Darla D. Reed 8554 72 118 162 432 110 131 146 387
Sherry Brown 13726 81 169 205 569 183 162 145 490
Debbie Ensminger 14936 75 199 269 656 179 222 160 561
Jennifer L. Murphy 13573 60 226 300 764 201 300 221 722
Lynn Cryer 9121 63 144 210 529 0

** Last Week's High Scores for Immediate Release **
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